Los Angeles 709   1,296   3,023   -   1,309   3,573   1,424   946   251   12,531
  Riverside 309   117   885   667   -   599   283   468   76   3,404
  San Diego 427   1,151   2,707   1,431   1,810   -   585   1,020   134   9,265
  San Francisco 527   931   600   598   78   531   -   143   243   3,651
  Santa Barbara 597   346   1,461   600   974   898   149   -   131   5,156
  Santa Cruz 275   91   69   62   24   77   189   116   -   903
TOTAL 5,694   6,734   11,048   6,834   7,315   10,570   8,871   5,385   5,118   67,569

1.  University of California intercampus transactions shown as reported by borrower.

Page 8

University of California Library Statistics
Table VI

Library Expenditures
July 1, 1998 Adjusted Budget

Academic Staff
General

Assistance
Employee
Benefits Subtotal

Berkeley1 6,751,832$   10,055,299$   1,264,718$   2,990,310$   21,062,159$   9,704,791$   760,657$   4,712,486$   36,240,093$
Davis 3,187,649   5,102,658   734,993   1,703,833   10,729,133   7,091,590   329,274   1,196,295   19,346,292
Irvine 3,575,550   4,888,680   324,420   1,530,690   10,319,340   5,521,351   150,000   551,280   16,541,971
Los Angeles2 7,389,108   10,255,932   1,057,986   1,959,767   20,662,793   9,368,860   512,923   2,862,897   33,407,473
Riverside 1,804,915   2,537,613   228,082   745,926   5,316,536   3,851,069   160,000   476,652   9,804,257
San Diego 3,738,656   6,165,980   330,608   1,718,850   11,954,094   6,099,595   108,668   825,478   18,987,835
San Francisco 738,348   1,961,060   260,246   444,151   3,403,805   1,396,928   -   410,599   5,211,332
Santa Barbara 2,844,518   3,950,667   815,109   1,118,481   8,728,775   4,645,689   245,081   1,042,507   14,662,052
Santa Cruz 1,970,552   2,531,574   311,630   770,000   5,583,756   3,203,443   131,471   260,889   9,179,559

Campus subtotal 32,001,128$   47,449,463$   5,327,792$   12,982,008$ 97,760,391$   50,883,316$ 2,398,074$ 12,339,083$ 163,380,864$

Division of Library
Automation 83,604   2,605,990   53,055   -   2,742,649   -   -   2,864,610   5,607,259
Library Planning/
California Digital Library -   440,880   -   93,907   534,787   -   -   3,465,213   4,000,000
Systemwide Programs
and Provisions for
Allocation 13,852,793   17,737,312   5,139,107   5,590,767   42,319,979   1,480,224   -   177,018   43,977,221

Systemwide subtotal 13,936,397$   20,784,182$   5,192,162$   5,684,674$   45,597,415$   1,480,224$   -$   6,506,841$   53,584,480$
TOTAL 45,937,525$   68,233,645$   10,519,954$ 18,666,682$ 143,357,806$ 52,363,540$ 2,398,074$ 18,845,924$ 216,965,344$

1.  Includes Northern Regional Library Facility, a systemwide program administered by the Berkeley campus.
2.  Includes Southern Regional Library Facility, a systemwide program administered by the Los Angeles campus.
3.  Includes an allocation to campuses of a one-time $10 million appropriation of State funds.

Supplies,
Expenses &
Equipment Total

Salaries and Wages

Location

Library

Materials3 Binding

Page 9

University of California Library Statistics
Table VII

Library Expenditures
1997-98 Actual Expenditures of Budgeted Funds

Academic Staff
General

Assistance
Employee
Benefits Subtotal